## West World POA Show \* July 6-7, 2019 \* Boulder County Fairgrounds, Longmont, Colo.

Fill out a separate entry form for each pony/rider combination.

Exhibitor Name:	For Office Use Only:												
Address:	City: S						Stat	e: ZIP:					
Phone: Cell (	Phone: Cell ( ) Home ( )												
Check Applicable:	Male [ ] Female [ ] I will graduate this year [ ] Dat Leadline 6 & U [ ] 9 & Under [ ] 10-13 [ ] 14-18 [								th: 19 & Ove	r[ ]	]		
Pony Name: (one pony/rider per form)													
Registration #:		Sex:	М	G S	Year Fo	aled:	Hei	ght:	Р	HC?	[]		
Pony Owner:	Pony Owner: Email:												
<ul> <li>★ Owner and exhibitor both must be active, current paid members of the POAC to show at the West World. ★ All POAs must have a current Coggins and Health Certificate if traveling from outside of Colorado.</li> </ul>													
West World Entry Only: (Rocky Mountain Regional has a separate entry form.)							CIRC	CLE WW C	LASS	SES ENTER	RED:		
		s at \$10 each	-		-			1	2	3	4	5	
		es at \$14 each			<b>J</b>			6	7	8	<del>9</del> 14	<del>10</del> 15	
National Fee						= \$		11	12	<del>13</del>	14	15	
Office/Insur	ance Fee, \$1	0 per pony				= \$		16	17	<del>18</del> 22	<del>19</del> 24	20	
				-				21 26	22 27	<del>23</del> 28	24 20	25 <del>30</del>	
<b>Stalls for West World:</b> <i>Shavings available for purchase at the show.</i>								20 31	32	28 33	<del>29</del> 24	<del>30</del> 35	
(Stalling fees for the Regional are on the RMR entry form.)											34		
West World	, \$50 per sta	ll (includes S	un. nig	ght)		= \$		36	37	38	39	40	
<b>TOTAL:</b> (CHECK/MONEY ORDER) Amount Due = \$								41 46	42 47	43 48	44	45 50	
101A	L: (CHECI	C/MONEY C	IRDE.	R) Am	iount Due	= \$		40 51	47 52		49 54	50 55	
Class entries must be circled on this form, and <i>may</i> be pre-paid with this entry form							56	52 57	53 58	54 59	55 60		
or may be paid at check-in. Each West World entry <i>must</i> include payment for							61	62	58 63	59 64	65		
<b>national fee and stalling request with this form.</b> Entry deadline based on postmark.							66	62 67					
No open checks. <i>Checks payable to POAC, Inc.</i>								71	72	68 73	69 74	70 75	
				rtificato	fillnoor	fnonuor	ridar hu	76	72	73 78	74 79	80	
No entry fees will be returned except by official certificate of illness of pony or rider by veterinarian or physician. Refunds issued with proper documentation will include only								81	82	83	84	80 85	
class entry fees paid minus a \$15 processing fee.								86	82 87	88	89	85 90	
class chury lees paid	i iiiiius a φi	5 processing	ice.					91	92	93	94	95	
		Charles		1. 4. DO	AC Inc			96	97	98	99	100	
Mail form(s) with						00015		101	102	103	104	105	
WW Show Secret	-	-				80015		101	102	108	109	110	
Entry questions,	email to: x	Brandie@gm	ail.co	m (incli	ide x)			111	112	113	114	115	
								116	112	118	119	120	
General WW Quest	ions: Peggy,	, 970-483-749	91; Sta	lling Inf	o: Janette,	303-536-4	476	121	122	123	124	125	
Show details and lodging information (hotels and camping) will be on the Colorado POA								126	127	128	129	130	
website at www.cop	0 0 0							131	132	133	134	135	
<i>The public campground at the fairgrounds is <u>first-come, first-served</u>. If you'll be camping, call Janette at 303-536-4476 as soon as you know when you'll be arriving.</i>							136	132	138	139	140		
							141	142	143	144	145		
cau janette at 303-3	550-4470 as	soon as you i	KNOW 1	wnen yoi	i ii de arri	ving.			147 148				

**Warning** -- Under Colorado Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to section 13-21-119, Colorado Revised Statutes. I assume and accept all risk and responsibility for loss, injury, or damage incurred to or by my children, my representatives, my horse(s), or myself and waive any action against the show grounds, POAC, Inc., Colo. POA Club, or any of the officers, directors, or members of said organizations. I agree that entries are made at my own risk, and I agree, for myself and my representatives, to abide by the rules of the POAC, Inc. and the rules of this show. I further agree that the show committee/inspection committee has the right to interpret all questions or conditions in disputes regarding interpretations of the proper color or height to show. No entry fees will be returned except with official certificate of illness of pony or rider by veterinarian or physician. This will serve as my consent of children of minor age to enter this show. I verify that all information that I have supplied on this form is correct and complete. I have read and understand the show rules and have completed all necessary forms required for this entry. Form must be signed below (parent, guardian of minor child, owner, or authorized representative of the pony).